## BILL

No. 30 of 1926.

## An Act to amend The Public Health Act.

, 1926)

(Assented to

HIS MAJESTY, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of the Province of Alberta, enacts as follows:

- 1. This Act may be cited as "The Public Health Act Amendment Act, 1926."
- 2. The Public Health Act, being chapter 58 of the Revised Statutes of Alberta, 1922, is amended as to section 7, subsection (1) by striking out the words "a medical officer of health" where they occur in paragraph (k) thereof, and substituting therefor the words "the local board."
- 3. Section 21 of the said Act is amended as to subsection (4) thereof by inserting after the words "members of the council" the words "the medical officer of health, if any."

## SIXTH SESSION FIFTH LEGISLATURE 16 GEORGE V 1926

## BILL

An Act to amend The Public Health Act.

Received and read the

First time.....

Second time.....

Third time.....

Hon. Mr. Hoadley.

EDMONTON:
W. D. McLean, Acting King's Printer
A.D. 1926.